

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11187/2019

M/S MOOLCHAND KHAIRATI RAM HOSPITAL AND AYURVEDIC RESEARCH
INSTITUTE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POONNAMMA VISHWANATHAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ramesh Kumar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Alex Joseph, AOR
Mr. Girish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Towseef Ahmaddar, Adv.
Mr. Tarunkant Samantray, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on the Sole Respondent but no one has chosen to enter appearance on his behalf. However, Mr. Alex Joseph, Ld. Advocate-on-Record undertakes to appear for the sole Respondent. He seeks and is given one week time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

After expiry of aforesaid period, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar