

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11187/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-12-2018
in LPA No. 264/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

M/S MOOLCHAND KHAIRATI RAM HOSPITAL AND AYURVEDIC RESEARCH
INSTITUTE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POONNAMMA VISHWANATHAN Respondent(s)
(IA No. 68071/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 27-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramesh Kumar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jose P.Vergheese, Adv.
Mr. K. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Alex Joseph, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 14th October, 2019.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER